2024-2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE



JANUARY 2, 2024 FEBRUARY 1, 2024 APRIL 1, 2024 RCS RE-ENROLLMENT BEGINS OPEN ENROLLMENT BEGINS ENROLLMENT AND SECURITY FEES DUE

TUITION AND FEES:

\$150.00	APPLICATION FEE (new students only)	This non-refundable fee is payable online at the time of application.
\$300.00 \$400.00	ENROLLMENT FEE - GRADES K3-8 GRADES 9-12	This non-refundable fee is payable per student and covers curriculum replacement, consumables and textbook use.
\$300.00	CAMPUS SECURITY FEE (per family)	This fee provides law enforcement personnel on campus daily during school hours.
\$200.00	GRADUATION FEE (seniors only)	Provides cap, gown, and stole.

\$100.00/mo. SPEECH SERVICES (up to \$100/month; parents pay RCS directly through FACTS and may request the school provide proof of paid invoices to submit to scholarship for reimbursement, if applicable)

TUITION, BY DIVISION	FULL PAY	QUARTERLY	MONTHLY
High School (Grades 9-12)	\$10,700	\$2,675	\$1.070
Junior High (Grades 7-8)	\$10,200	\$2,550	\$1,020
Upper Elementary (Grades 4-6)	\$ 9,700	\$2,425	\$ 970
Elementary (Grades K5-3)	\$ 9,200	\$2,300	\$ 920
*PreK: K3 and K4 (5-Full Days) 7:45 - 3:00	\$ 8,000	\$2,000	\$ 800
*PreK: K3 and K4 (5-Half Days) 7:45 – 12:00	\$ 6,500	\$1,625	\$ 650

*K3 students MUST be three years old on or before September 1, 2024 to apply; *K4 students MUST be four years old on or before September 1, 2024 to apply *Current legislation does not allow RCS to accept FES-UA scholarships for K3/K4 students; however, we are hopeful for a change in 24/25!

HYBRID STUDENT PROGRAM—**Note: Only students currently enrolled in the hybrid program on or before August 9, 2023 are eligible for the hybrid program for 2024-2025. Scholarship funds may not be used for hybrid students. \$100 enrollment fee per class. Hybrid Program - Per Class: \$2,300; Per Study Hall / TA Periods: \$1,500

EXTENDED DAY FEES:

\$3.00/CHILD BEFORE CARE - 7:00 to 7:45 AM
\$8.00/HR/CHILD AFTER CARE - \$8.00 / hour per child (total not to exceed \$180/child per month).
\$5.00/5 MINS. LATE PICKUP FEE - students must be picked up NO LATER than 5:30 pm or late pickup fee applies

FACTS ACCOUNT SET UP FEE: \$55 Per Family (New & Current Families) This fee is **charged directly by FACTS**, due 10 days after setup of your online FACTS account.

FACTS ENROLLMENT FEES AND FAMILY SECURITY FEE - Due in full by April 1, 2024 in order to hold your child's seat (*NOTE: 2024-2025 enrollment may be closed due to limited space in class if you wait to re-enroll AFTER open enrollment begins)

FACTS TUITION PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS: MONTHLY, QUARTERLY OR PAYMENT IN FULL

FACTS accounts are **required**, and ALL accounts **must have** an associated automated payment method via checking, debit or credit card. *Monthly payments are due the 5th or 20th of the month, Aug – May (10 total payments)

*Quarterly payments are due August 20th, November 20th, February 20th, and April 20th

*Late payment fee is \$30 & Returned check fee is \$35

*If a student leaves the school for any reason after classes have begun, parents are responsible for paying the full tuition for that quarter.

FACTS INCIDENTALS ACCOUNT: (used to invoice sports fees, uniforms, field trips, Lionwear, speech services, etc.) Beginning in 24-25, ALL Incidental accounts must also have an associated automated payment method via checking, debit or credit card.

SCHOLARSHIPS:

If you have (or will be applying for) a scholarship through AAA or Step Up For Students, including FTC, FES-EO, FES-UA, HOPE or any other scholarship, it is your responsibility to notify the Business Office AND provide your student's Award ID number immediately upon receipt. No scholarship award amounts will be applied in FACTS until final funded totals are provided by the State (usually mid-June) AND we have received your child's Award #, as well as the total of any available ESA "rollover" funds you would like to have applied to your child's account toward tuition, security, or enrollment.

As always, we are committed to working with our families to set up a personalized payment plan if necessary. Please contact the Business Office to discuss.